WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:				
PACESETTER	RET/IL	FOR USE IN THE STATE O IIISTALLI/IENT SALES CONTRA THE PACESEITER CORPO	ICT AND MORTGAGE SAL	TRACT NO. LO49
99587	16195 S.V. 721 D AVENUE, BLDG. D Portland, oregon 97224 (503) 628-1104	d/b/a PACESETTIER PRODU THE SELLER/CREDITOR "CONSUMER PA) DED"	25D- 1717
Sold To Gerald L. Law	tzenheiset/Erre	tte G marphy		Autract <u>44-7-8-9</u> Telephone No. <u>-882 6219</u> T a bank or other financial institution if it you are referred to as the "Mortgagee". gation(s) in full; you may collect against in. You have quoted me a Cash Price and gree to sell, pursuant to the terms of this lucts manufactured by The Pacesetter
"Address" 15:46 Got	FULL LEGAL NAME OF ALL	BUYERS) with Falls, State _	The Zip 9760	3 Telephone No 582 6219
buys this contract. If it does, I will I understand that if more than one	me, and my refer to the Buyer and make my payments to it. Ur der "Buyer" signs below that each w	d/or Co-Buyer. The words you an the Mortgage statutes, I am also ill be responsible for all promise	d your refer to the Seller and/o known as the "Mortgagor," and	r a bank or other financial institution if it i you are referred to as the "Mortgagee".
one or any. This contract covers my a Total Sale Price. The Total Sale P	y purchase of products manufactur rice is the total cost of the pr duc	red and/or distributed and installe ts and services if I buy on credit.	ed by The Pacesetter Corporatio I now choose to buy, and you a	gation(s) in full; you may collect against on. You have quoted me a Cash Price and agree to sell, pursuant to the terms of this
Corporation are covered by the		all of the other terms on both si exterior or interior trim, paint	des of this contract. Only proc ing or staining, will be provid	gree to sell, pursuant to the terms of this fucts manufactured by The Pacesetter ded unless specified in this Contract.
LEGAL DESCRIPTION THE				
for such "Address" is:	Section of the service of the servic	Hard charled and plac	ed upon the "Address" design	nated above, and the legal description
I hereby direct you to obtain an	d insert the legal description at	a later date, if said legal des	cription is not available at th	time this contract is signed by me.
Total cash price \$ 5400	se cash price $\frac{5}{2400.02}$	$+ \tan - \frac{00}{300} + additi$		
S <u>5100.00</u> Amount cn	edited to this contract (Same an	The Difference of the State of		
3 Amount pa	ud on net balance from prior con			for Property Design
s 0000 to insuranc	y behalf: e company for Credit Life insur- e company for Accident and Hea	ance S <u>21.0</u>	to public officials for to (Specify)	for Property Damage insurance filing/recording fees
TANNUAL	FINANCE	Amount		
PERCENTAGE	CHARGE The dollar amount the	Financed The amount of credit	Total of Payments The amount I will	Total Sale Price The total cost of my purchase on credit, including my
The cost of my credit as a yearly rate.	credit will cost me.	provided to me or on my behalf.	have paid after I have made all payments	down payment of
17,57 %	\$ 1504.08	\$ 5771 00	as scheduled.	\$ <u>300.00</u> \$ <u>692508</u>
My payment schedule will be:		5721,00	e 662.00 Security: I am giving a s	
	of Payments When Payments are Du		 the goods, services a my real estate and in 	and property being purchased, and approvements, including my house.
1st Payment \$ 184	of the Completion		all at my "Address" de	esignated above.
35 \$ 18	4.03 All subsequent insta consecutive month	allments on the same day of each until paid in full.	Late Charge: If a paym	ent is more than fifteen (15) days
INSURANCE Credit life insurance and cred will not be provided uplace L	lit disability insurance are <u>NO</u> sign and agree to pay the 1.ddi	required to obtain credit, an	d whichever is greater.	5.00 or 5% of the late payments.
Type Premium Credit Life	Term (in mos.) Signature	uonai cost.	Prepayment: If I pay o penalty.	ff early, I will not have to pay a
S	VA I want credit life insurance.	Signature - Buyer	_	
Credit Accident		Signature — Co-Buyer	additional information al	v other portions of this contract for yout non-payment, default, any re- l before the scheduled date, and
& Health \$	V/A I want credit ac side and health insurance	n][E	e means an estimate.	penalties.
causing policy. If I obtain this	mourance infough you, i will	navs UUUUU for	· OO months of anyon	or I may provide it through an
MORTGAGE: I hereby grant, bar portion of this contract, and legally	rgain, sell, convey and mongag described above as security for	e to you, as Mortgagee, my re	al estate and house located at	my "Address" designated on the top ontract and Mortgage, as security for to Oregon Rev. Stat Section 88.040,
In any order or simultaneously as y	ou deem onudant		respect to any and an security	maci give you under mis agreement.
I promise to pay you all that I ow judgment or default, at the above d	e you under this contract, incluisclosed annual percentage rate	ding all applicable interest, fro	m the date of execution hered	of until paid, whether before or after
PART OF THIS INSTALLMENT SALE	AT THE AUDITIONAL TERMS AN S CONTRACT AND THAT I AN RE	D PROVISIONS PRINTED ON TH	E REVERSE SIDE OF THIS IN	STALLMENT SALES CONTRACT ARE A INTED ON THE FRONT OF THIS VERY
	Contract a granted and a ministra	ON ALTERAL SIDE DUMERISE	ADDITIONAL FERMIS LIMITING	STUTER'S WARRANLY BRUCATION
2. I am entitled to a copy of this co repossess goods purchased under the office may have to review and accert	intract at the time I sign it. 3. If his contract. 4. Due to the unique t this contract prior to your he	t shall not be legal for you to en unless of some of the products	ther my premises unlawfully o that you sell, I understand th	available information are left blank, or commit any breach of the peace to at in special situations your regional
OTKER FINANCIAL OBLIGATION BY MAILING A I AFTER I SIGN THIS AGREEMENT. THE NOTICE MU THE SELLER TO PROVIDE GOODS OP SERVICES	NOTICE TO THE SELLER. THE NOTICE WUST IST BE MAILED TO: THE PACESETTER (ORP	SAY THAT I DO NOT WAIIT THE GOODS O Gration at 16195 S.W. 7210 Avenue, BL	R SERVICES AND MUST BE MAILED BEF DG. D., PORTLAID, OREGON, 97224. HOV	WITHOUT ANY PENALTY, CANCELLATION FEE OR ORE 12 MIDNIGHT OF THE THIRD BUSINESS DAY NEVER, I MAY NOI CANCEL IF I HAVE REQUESTED "ERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT BEFORE I GIVE
NOTICE OF CANCELLATION, AND (2) IN THE CA COPY RECEIVED: I acknowledge				
AUKNOWLEDGAIENT: The fore	going owner acknowledged to n	the that he, she or they signed the $G'' = G'' $	is contract on this	of Right to Cancel Form.
THE PACESETTER CORPORATI d/b/a PACESETTER PRODUCTS	ON	NOTICE, THE S		RACT TO FEDERAL DIVERSIFIED SERVICES, CH. IF IT BUYS THE CONTRACT WILL BECOME
By:	Cheque		F THE CONTRACT AND MY CREDITOR NCERNING EITHER TERMS OF THE CO OF THE CONTRACT AT THE ADDRES	RAGI TO FEDERAL DIVERSIFIED SERVICES, PRI. IF IT BUYS THE CONTRACT, WILL BECOME R. AFTER THE SALE OF THIS CONTRACT, ALL INTRACT OR PAYMENTS SHALL BE DIRECTED SIMPLICATED ADDVE
By: CEERS	Bernet	(ileca		user SR
State of Oregon County of KLAMATh	*REPRESENTATIVE) { ss.	() CHL	UT MART	
The foregoing instrument was acknow	weldged before me on this	day of For value, rec (ron-buyer)	grants a security interest in the	goods, services and property being
Buyer(s) – Mortgagor(s).		cestignated in of liable for	payment of the obligations.	and house designated above, but is
CM 101 0D 1 117		Notary Public	F187 Sci 2	K. Kiglich
SM-101-OR-L/HG		My commissi	ion expires: 6-2	27-92
	ORIGIN	AL FINANCIAL INSTITU	TION	



PACESETTER CORPORATION Addendum Number 4-6-89 Date ADDENDUM TO SALES CONTRACT Ever the Murphy Local Office Address: Buyer Gerald Lautzer heiset Su Boonescheiny Rd 18183 Address 1546 Gary St. City_Portland _State _____Zip ____ City Klamoth Falls State OR Zip 97603 Original Sales Contract Number ____ 4-6-89 Buyer agrees to purchase the following described goods and services which are to be furnished as a part of the Contract referred to above, OR, Buyer requests that Seller make the following changes in such contract, previously executed by the parties hereto, subject to all the terms and conditions contained therein, except as otherwise stated herein: Pacesetter agrees to custom build, ship, and install series 2000 partio cover to be aproxamily in width and 13 6" in extension. be constructed of 60-63-TST6 Alum. Alloy, white beta yarn fiberglass, white trellis's . All to be covered by pacesetters exclusive lour limited, transferrable warrently Tastallation to be within pacesetter production schedule, all prices Sing, LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT 31, New Deal Tracts Subject to: Regulations, including levies, assessments water and irrigation rights and easements for ditches and canals, of Enterprise Irrigation District. Regulations, including levies, liens, assessments, rights of way and easements of the South Suburban Sanitary District. Reservations, including the terms and provisions thereof, from S. J. Tracy Inc. Corporation to William E. Johnson, et ux., dated november 24, 1930, recorded February 09, 1940 in Book 155 10 page 245 Deed Records. Legal discription: 1. DO NOT SIGN THIS ADDENDUM BEFORE YOU READ IT OR IF IT CONTAINS ANY BLANK SPACES. 2. YOU ARE ENTITLED TO AN EXACT COPY OF THE ADDENDUM YOU SIGN, COMPLETELY SIGNED. 3. EACH OF THE UNDERSIGNED BUYER(S) ACKNOWLEDGES THAT SUCH BUYER RECEIVED AT THE TIME NOTICE TO THE OF THE EXECUTION OF THIS ADDENDUM AN EXACT COPY HEREOF COMPLETELY FILLED IN. BUYER THE PACESETTER CORPORATION PACESETTER PRODUCTS, INC./P.P.I., INC. PSTR-PPI, INC. SM/S-101 ADD-H/HF CONFIDENTIAL ONLY ORIGINAL FINANCIAL INSTITUTION STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH \$5. Filed for record at request of . Pacesetter Corp. _____A.D., 19 <u>89</u> at <u>2:13</u> o'clock <u>P.M.</u>, and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M89</u> April of _ dav Mortgages on Page ____ 7287 Evelyn Biehn County Clerk FEE \$18.00 By Som a Murlendare